The Trail and Enduro Motor Cycle Club of Western Australia (Incorporated)

Club By-Laws

BY-LAW 4: CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP SERIES

(Reference: Constitution Clause 3)

Adopted: Board Meeting - 1st December 2022

4.1 T&E Club ENDURO Championships.

- 4.1.1 Each year the Board will approve a series of Enduros to be called the T&E Club Enduro Championships.
- 4.1.2 The series will be run under the rules outlined in the "<u>The Trail & Enduro Motor</u> <u>Cycle Club of WA (Inc.) Club Enduro Championship Regulations."</u>

4.2 T&E Club Off-Road Championships

- 4.2.1 Each year the Board will approve a series of Off-Road events to be called the T&E Club Off-Road Championships.
- 4.1.2 The series will be run under the rules outlined in the "<u>The Trail & Enduro Motor</u> <u>Cycle Club of WA (Inc.) Club Off-Road Championship Regulations.</u>"